Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
( )
SATURATION
CURRENT5 (A)
RMS
CURRENT4
(A)
SRF
MHZ (REF)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ Typ. Min.
TYS252012LR47N-10 0.47 0.056 0.047 3.82 4.27 2.15 160
TYS252012L1R0N-10 1.0 0.083 0.069 2.59 2.90 1.93 110
TYS252012L1R5M-10 1.5 0.136 0.113 2.24 2.51 1.40 97
TYS252012L2R2M-10 2.2 0.199 0.166 1.85 2.07 1.15 69
TYS252012L3R3M-10 3.3 0.244 0.203 1.61 1.80 1.04 62
TYS252012L4R7M-10 4.7 0.348 0.290 1.12 1.25 0.84 47
TYS252012L6R8M-10 6.8 0.536 0.447 0.98 1.09 0.69 38
TYS252012L100M-10 10 0.637 0.531 0.79 0.88 0.62 34
TYS252012L150M-10 15 1.469 1.224 0.68 0.77 0.42 25
TYS252012L220M-10 22 1.824 1.520 0.53 0.59 0.38 20
FEATURES
� Magnetic shielded structure
� Low DCR and high efficiency
� Low profile and small size
� High reliability
Pb APPLICATIONS
�  DC-DC converters and power suppliers
�  LCD TV’s, Blu-ray and gaming consoles
�  Tablets, notebooks, servers and printers
�  Smart phones, GPS, set top box and
base stations
�  LED lighting
�  Automotive
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
TYS252012L
SMD Power Inductor Series
A
B C D
D
E
E
F
a
b b
c
A B C D E F a c
1.2 Max. 0.8 Typ. 0.85 Typ. 2.0 Typ.
SIP-DS-TYS 252012L 0413
255°C
240°C
Gradual Cooling
20~40 sec.
90±30sec.
Max : 255°C/5sec
190°C
200°C
150°C
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 (
C
)
Time
PACKAGING INFORMATION
� Standard Tape and Reel Quantity (PCS) = 2000
� Reel Size = 7 inches
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1.5uH
0.47uH
1.0uH
2.2uH
3.3uH
6.8uH
4.7uH
22uH
15uH
10uH
In
d
u
ct
a
n
ce
 (
μH
)
In
d
u
ct
a
n
ce
 (
μH
)
C
)
C
)
DC current (A) DC current (A)
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
DC Current (A) DC Current (A)
2.5 3.02.01.51.00.50 1.0 1.20.4 0.6 0.80.20
10 100
1.0 10.0
0.1 1.0
1 0.3 2.06.0
T Y S 2 5 2 0 1 2 -
Product
series code
Part size code Low
profile series
4  R  7  1  0  M
Inductance value code
(i.e. 4R7: 4.7μH)
Tolerance %
(i.e. M: ±20%，N:±30%)
PB free code
 (i.e. 10: PB free)
L
TYS252012L
SMD Power Inductor Series